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Jordan Securities Commission (JSC)
Disclosure Department
Preliminary Results of Public Shareholding Companies

I- Main information:-

Name of the company

Sector

No. & date of registration
Authorized capital

Paid-in capital

Name of Chairman of the Board
Name of the General Manager/CEQO
Name of the External Auditor
Postal address

Tel

Fax

E-mail

First Insurance Company P.L.C
Insurance

424 Dated 28/12/2006

JOD 28,000,000

JOD 28,000,000

ASRAF ADNAN BSEISO
DR. ALI ADEL AL WAZANI
Deloitte

POBOX 189 DABOUQ 11822
+ 9626 5 777 555

+9626 5 777 550

info@solidarity.com,jo

= The issuing Company shall publish its preliminary business results after completion of a preliminary
audit by its auditor, within forty-five days of the end of ils fiscal year, & shall provide the Commission
with a copy thereof. (Disclosure Directives- Ariicle 3, paragraph A).
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II- Preliminary results (JD)

1- Net operating income

2- Expected net income before tax

3- Expected provision for income tax
4- Net income after Tax attributable to

a- Equity holders of the Company
b- Non controlling interests

5- Other comprehensive income

6- Total comprehensive income (4+5)

a- Equity holders of the Company

b- Non controlling interests

2017
6,745,310
2,532,791
18,381
2,514,410
2,508,767
5,643
(830,497)
1,683,913

1,678,270
5,643

2016
7,480,997
2,175,894
2,175,894
2,137,219
38,675
(561,225)
1,614,669

1,575,994
38,675

7-  Summary of the Company’s performance for the last fiscal year

- The total of gross written contributions for the year ended 2017 is JOD 39,635,402

with a growth rate of 4.3% compared with the year ended 2016,

- Shareholders net profit for the year ended 2017 is JOD 2,508,767 against JOD
2,137,219 for the year ended 2016 with a growth rate of 17.4%.

- Policyholder’s net surplus is JOD 5,643.

Signature of
Chairman of the Board
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-Non controlling interest: The apparent paft in therconsokigdatied fipancial gt
net assets of a Subsidiary Company that fare nor: W)

companies.

Date

atements of the net business results &

oPgrent Company through its subsidiary



